3-24-G1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the Third Reading of Policy 4700 – Workplace Violence Prevention, and adopts as presented.

3-24-G2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the Transportation Request for the 2024-2025 school year:

Ross Corners Christian Academy 1 student

3-24-G3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the revised Corrective Action Plan related to the Newark Valley Central School District Audited Financial Reports (Extraclassroom Activity Funds) for the year ended June 30, 2023 and attached to and made part of these minutes.

3-24-G4

IT IS RESOLVED,	That the Board	nominates for	the office	of trustee	of the	Broome-Tioga	Board of	Cooperative
Educational Services	s as follows:					_		_

1.	2.	•

3-24-G5

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, and on motion of ______, seconded ______, the Board of Education hereby approves the funding for the agreement between the Superintendent of Schools of the Newark Valley Central School District and the Newark Valley Bus Drivers/Bus Attendants/Monitors.

3-24-G6

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, and on motion of ______, seconded ______, the Board of Education hereby approves the funding for the Memorandum of Agreement between the Superintendent of Schools of the Newark Valley Central School District and the Newark Valley Civil Service Employee Association.

3-24-C1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the resignation of Katia D'Arcy, Assistant Track Coach, effective February 27, 2024.

3-24-C2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, and on motion of ______, seconded by _____, the Board of Education approves the appointment of Kylee Hillis, Assistant Track Coach for the 2023-2024 school year, pending CPR and/or First Aid renewal and pending funding and student participation.

3-24-C3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of the following Volunteer Coaches (unpaid), for the 2023-2024 school year, pending funding and student participation:

Katia D'Arcy	Ted Hardenstine

3-24-NC1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the probationary appointment of Peter Basti, Custodial Worker, effective March 12, 2024 through March 11, 2025.

3-24-NC2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the retirement resignation of Renee Callahan, Teacher Aide (Classroom), effective June 30, 2024.

3-24-NC3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Kali Little, Substitute Teacher Aide (Classroom, Special Education, Cafeteria, Computer), effective March 12, 2024.

3-24-NC4

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Heather Ward, Substitute Food Service Worker/Helper, effective March 12, 2024.

3-24-NC5

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Renee Callahan, Substitute Teacher Aide (Classroom, Special Education, Computer), effective July 1, 2024.

3-24-NC6

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the probationary appointment of Chantal Alger, School Nurse, effective March 25, 2024 through March 24, 2025, pending fingerprint clearance. (vice: D. Olson resignation)